Form PTO-1594	REC!	02-10-2004	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	T I		U.S. Patent and Trademark O	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	´ ▼	102665358	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commission		ademarks: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Big City Reds, L.P.		Name and address of Name: Skylark Mea		
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 1120) Lake Avenue	
General Partnership Corporation-State	✓ Limited Part	City: Fairmont	_State: Mn Zip: 56031	
Other		Individual(s) citizen	ship	
		Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?	Yes No General Partnershi	p	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>)	
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State_	Nebraska —————————	
Security Agreement		of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Cther Execution Date:	-	representative designation is	s attached: Yes No parate document from assignment)	
Application number(s) or registreness.		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes No	
]		
	Additional n	number(s) attached Yes N	0	
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be re-	Additional n	number(s) attached Yes N ence 6. Total number of appli	0	
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be r Name: Jennifer A.,Forbes	Additional n whom corresponde mailed:	ence 6. Total number of appli registrations involved	cations and	
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be re-	Additional n whom corresponde mailed:	ence 6. Total number of appli registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	o cations and	
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be r Name: Jennifer A.,Forbes	Additional n whom corresponde mailed:	ence 6. Total number of appli registrations involved	cations and	
5. Name and address of party to volume concerning document should be represented by Name: Jennifer A., Forbes Internal Address: Felhaber, Lar	Additional n whom corresponde mailed:	ence 6. Total number of appliregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	cations and	
5. Name and address of party to volume concerning document should be represented by Name: Jennifer A., Forbes Internal Address: Felhaber, Lar	Additional n whom corresponde nailed: son, Fenlon&Vo	ence 6. Total number of appliregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	cations and 1 1)\$ 40.00 e charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be represented by Name: Jennifer A., Forbes Internal Address: Felhaber, Lare 2100 Piper Jaffray Plaza	Additional n whom corresponde mailed: son, Fenlon&Vo	ence 6. Total number of appliregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Final Fee (37 CFR 3.4 Authorized to b 8. Deposit account num	cations and 1 1)\$ 40.00 e charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be represented by Name:	Additional n whom corresponde mailed: son, Fenlon&Vo et Zip: 55101-21	ence 6. Total number of appliregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Final Fee (37 CFR 3.4 Authorized to b 8. Deposit account num	cations and 1 1)	
5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be a Name: Jennifer A., Forbes Internal Address: Felhaber, Lar 2100 Piper Jaffray Plaza Street Address: 444 Cedar Street	Additional n whom corresponde mailed: son, Fenlon&Vo et Zip: 55101-21	ence 6. Total number of appliregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Final Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account num	cations and 1 1)	
5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be represented by Name:	Additional n whom corresponde mailed: son, Fenlon&Vo et Zip: 55101-21	ence 6. Total number of appliregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Final Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account num	cations and 1 1)	
5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be a Name: Jennifer A.,Forbes Internal Address: Felhaber, Lar 2100 Piper Jaffray Plaza Street Address: 444 Cedar Stre City: St. Paul State: 9. Signature. Jennifer A. Forbes	Additional n whom corresponde mailed: son, Fenlon&Vo et Zip: 55101-21	Authorized to b 8. Deposit account num 3. NOT USE THIS SPACE	cations and 1 1)	
5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be a Name: Jennifer A., Forbes Internal Address: Felhaber, Lar 2100 Piper Jaffray Plaza Street Address: 444 Cedar Stre City: St. Paul State: 49. Signature.	Additional n whom corresponde mailed: son, Fenlon&Vo et Zip: 55101-21	ogt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Fince 6. Total number of appliate registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Authorized to b 8. Deposit account num 3 NOT USE THIS SPACE	cations and 1 11)	
5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be represented by Name:	Additional number of pagratal occuments to be for	Authorized to b 8. Deposit account num 3. NOT USE THIS SPACE	cations and 1 1)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK "BIG CITY REDS"

WHEREAS, Big City Reds LP and Big City Reds, Inc., a Delaware Limited Partnership and a Delaware corporation (jointly referred to in this Assignment as "Big City Reds") located at 3174 Doolittle Drive Northbrook Illinois 60062, has adopted, used and is using as a mark, the typed words "BIG CITY REDS" registered with the US Patent and Trademark Office December 24, 2002 as Registration No. 2665670, Serial # 76269155 first used March, 1, 1995 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Skylark Meats, Inc. a Nebraska Corporation ("Skylark") with offices at 4430 S 110th Street Omaha NE 68137-1217 is purchasing certain of the assets of Big City Reds related to the sale and distribution of Big City Reds hotdogs and other specialty meats and is desirous of documenting its acquisition of the Mark (a sample of which is attached hereto):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Big City Reds does assign unto Skylark, all right, title and interest in and to such Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and Big City Reds agrees to execute and deliver such additional documents as may be reasonably required to evidence assignment of such Mark to Skylark Meats, Inc.; and
- 2. Effective Date. The effective date of this Assignment shall be December 19, 2003.

Big City Reds, Inc.

Big City Reds, L.P.

By: Big City Reds, Inc.

Its: General Partner

By Michael Stemberg

Its President

Michael Sternberg

Its President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF Cook) SS

RECORDED: 02/06/2004

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19th day of December, 2003, by Michael Sternberg the President of Big City Reds, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation which corporation is the General Partner of Big City Reds, L.P.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MYRNA CARLSON SYLVESTER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-12-2007

Notary Public

\$TPL-Word:13965.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0742